

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3766 of 2023

=====

VELJIBHAI LAKHABHAI PARMAR

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

KUMAR H TRIVEDI(9364) for the Applicant(s) No.

1,10,11,12,13,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9

for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3

MR KANVA ANTANI, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SAMIR J. DAVE

Date : 28/04/2023

ORAL ORDER

Rule returnable on 10th August 2023. Learned APP waives service of notice of rule for and on behalf of the respondent no.1~State.

Further proceedings of Criminal Misc. Application No. 368 of 2022 pending before the learned Magistrate Court, Junagadh shall be stayed till the returnable date.

Direct service is permitted.

(SAMIR J. DAVE,J)

K. S. DARJI