

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 3766 of 2023

=====

VELJIBHAI LAKHABHAI PARMAR & ORS.
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

KUMAR H TRIVEDI(9364) for the Applicant(s) No.

1,10,11,12,13,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9

MS NIYATI M BHATT(6200) for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HASMUKH D. SUTHAR

Date : 25/09/2025

ORAL ORDER

S.O to 05.12.2025.

Interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

SUCHIT

(HASMUKH D. SUTHAR,J)